OP \$115.00 312535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navis LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navis LP	
Street Address:	55 Harrison Street, #660	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125357	NAVIS
Registration Number:	3125355	NAVIS
Registration Number:	2934604	NAVIS POWERSTOW
Registration Number:	5502548	OCTOPI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123249400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123248688

Email: PWang@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Wang Carrillo

Address Line 1: 131 S Dearborn Street Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139592-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Wang
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion (Navis) (Filed - DE)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion (Navis) (Filed - DE)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (Navis) (Filed - DE)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (Navis) (Filed - DE)#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NAVIS LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVIS LLC"

TO "NAVIS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

2967953 8100V SR# 20212590819

Authentication: 203571093 Date: 06-30-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"NAVIS LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2967953 8100V SR# 20212590819

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Billion & Secretary of Series

Authentication: 203571093

Date: 06-30-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.

- 1. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 2. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is November 17, 1998.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Navis LLC.
- 4. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Navis LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of June, A.D. 2021.

Mikko Puolakka, Manager

Well Tuelalen

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:41 AM 06/30/2021 FILED 11:41 AM 06/30/2021

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NAVIS LP

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Navis LP.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited partnership is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The name and mailing address of the general partner is Navis GP LLC, 55 Harrison Street, #660, Oakland, CA 94607.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 30th day of June, 2021.

Cargotec Holding, Inc., Member of Navis GP LLC, General Partner

By: (Jaylon Usdys)

Clayton Weitzel, Assistant Treasurer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:41 AM 06/30/2021 FILED 11:41 AM 06/30/2021

STRADEMARKmber 2967953

45548907

RECORDED: 07/28/2021 REEL: 007366 FRAME: 0991